A Bid Security shall accompany the Bid in the form of a certified or cashier’s check or Bid Bond for ten (10) 

percent of the Total Bid amount.  

Pursuant to California Civil Code Section 9550, the successful bidder shall, before commencement of work, 

furnish a payment bond to and approved by the Owner, if the public works contract exceeds twenty-five 

thousand dollars ($25,000) in the amount of 100% of the contract amount. The successful Bidder shall also 

provide a performance bond in the amount of 100% of the contract amount. 

Dated: Friday, February 27, 2026    Dated: Friday, March 6, 2026 
Published:  Imperial Valley Press     Imperial Valley Weekly